. Webster City
i ot Parks and Recreation

Master Plan

Brian Dunkelberger, Fernando Oliveira,
Jocelyn Borjas, Seth Thomas

L
3 Lo5
B LI, g A o
L . v " "_,"'1-' ,—; 3 .:_- .- x 5 A :I."J'_._!Elt f
fm TrE UnivERsiTY oF lowa Toe m Offi E PR "-C’_-:s,r;,,"_ ﬁ:'i;'a:. &
IOWA INITIATIVE UNIVERSITY KRN Regional
FOR SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES “orlowa | and Engagement " Planning
L & P g - 7 \:"_:‘:3‘ -



Webster City Parks

10 Webster City Parks

* 1 Hamilton County Park
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Project Statement

The overarching purpose of this Master Parks and Recreation Plan is to increase the

usage opportumtles of Webster City Parks and Recreation by reimagining,
enhancing, and promoting the parks and recreation system.
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Project Goals
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Timeline and

Phases

Task Name - |Start - |Finish August | September October Movember December January February March April | May
1 | Project Start Tue 8/14/18 Tue 8/14/18 + 3/14 g
2 |4 Project Management Wed 8/22/18 Thu 5/9/19 I I
3 | " Project Meetings Wed 8/22/18 Wed 5/1/19 :
~ 41 | " Plan Coordination Meetings Wed 9/5/18 Wed 5/1/19
60 | " Team Meetings Mon 9/3/18 Mon 4/29/19
130 | Advisory Meeting - ZAC Thu 9/13/18 Thu 5/9/19 ]
140 | Due dates Wed 9/19/18 Wed 5/8/19 |
156 | Review Existing Conditions Tue 8/14/18 Frio/f21/18 1 1 :
159 |4 Analyze Needs and Preferences Thu 9/6/18 Fri 4/19/19 I 1 4/19
160 | Reach to Community Stakeholder Thu 9/6/18 Thu 8/27/18
161 | Community Needs Assesment - Public Workshop Fri10/12/18 Sat10/13/18
162 | Open House/Public Workshop - Fall Fri11/30/18 sat12/1/18 §
163 | Meeting 1 - Webster City Park & Rec Comission Maon 10/15/18 Fri 10/19/18
164 | Meeting 2 - Webster City Park & Rec Comission Thu 4/18/19 Fri4,/19/19
185 | Open House/Public Workshop - Spring Fri 2/8/19 Tue 2/12/19
168 |4 Plan Development Wed 8/22/18 Wed 5/8/19 I I
167 | 4 Phase 1- Fall Semester Wed 8/22/18 Wed 5/8/19 I I
188 | 4 Develop Priotized Plan Wed 8/22/18 Sat11/24/18 | :
189 | Vision and Goals Wed 8/22/18 Fri9/14/18 I
170 | Table of Content Wed 8/22/18 Mon 9/17/18 I
171 | ' Methodology Wed 9/5/18 Wed 9/26/18 I
174 | I \Webster City Past, Present, and Future Fri 10/12/18 Sat 11/24/18 ]

177 | I Inventory Analysis Thu 9/27/18 Sun 10/28/18 ]
180 | I Stakeholder and Public Engagement Thu 9/27/18 Fri 11/9/18 I
183 | I Guiding Principles and References in Park & Rec Thu 9/27/18 Sat 10/27/18 ]
186 | I park & Recreational (Analysis) Fri 10/12/18 Sun 11/18/18 ]
189 | I Recommendation, Implementation, and Phasing Fri 10/12/18 Fri 11/16/18 |
192 | " Appendix Fri 10/12/18 Sun 11/18/18 I——
195 | Final Draft - Phase 1 Sat11/24/18 Sat11/24/18
196 | Final Report - Phase 1 Wed 12/12/18 Wed 12/12/18 *12/12
197 | Winter Break Fri12/14/18 Mon 1/21/19 |
198 | 4 Phase 2 - Spring Semester Tue 12219 Wed 5/8/19 1
199 | 4 Develop Priotized Plan Tue 1/22{19 Mon 3/25/19 1
200 | I park & Recreational {Analysis - On-Going Process) Tue 1/22/19 Mon 3/25/19 1
203 | I Stakeholder and Public Engagement (On-going Process) Tue 1/22/19 Mon 3/25/19 1
206 | > Recommendation, Implementation, & Phasing (On-going Process) Tue 1/22/19 Mon 3/25/19 1
209 | - Appendix Tue 1/22/19 Mon 3/25/19 1
212 | Final Draft- Phase 2 Wed 4/3/19 Wed 4/3/19
213 | Final Report - Phase 2 Wed 5/8/19 Wed 5/8/19
214 | Project Production - Report Due Dates Mon 11/19/18 Mon 11/19/18
213 | ProjectEnd Wed 5/8/19 Wed 5/8/19
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